
2017 D.W. Field Triathlon Race Results Jump to Splits

14.5 Mile Bike, 2 Mile Boat, 4 Mile Run

2017 DW Field Triathlon Overall Time Results

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 **David Gauthier 155 1:31:39 Ironman 40+
2 ***Team Butler-DeAngelis 120 1:35:35 All Male Team
3 Tazmanian Devils 135 1:36:18 All Male Team
4 Ted Coyle 164 1:38:58 Ironman 50+
5 Ed Hofmeister 152 1:39:37 Ironman 40+
6 Peddle, Paddle and Plod 156 1:41:06 Coed Team
7 Dadson 145 1:41:21 Family Team
8 Scott Olivieri 106 1:44:24 Ironman 40+
9 Jordan Warshaw 154 1:44:32 Ironman 50+
10 Marc Abbott 163 1:46:04 Ironman 50+
11 2 Fun Dudes 147 1:46:23 Family Team
12 The Flaming Pineapples of Death 115 1:46:28 Coed Team
13 David Beauchesne 140 1:46:41 Ironman 40+
14 Danina's Warriors 151 1:48:08 Coed Team
15 Team Travis Cycle 165 1:48:10 All Male Team
16 David Mwangi 118 1:48:47 Ironman 30+
17 Anthony Nganga 132 1:48:53 Ironman 40+
18 Christopher Hickey 104 1:49:14 Ironman < 30
19 Don Bonner 157 1:50:19 Ironman 50+
20 Igor Ioshpa 162 1:50:46 Ironman 50+
21 Team Awesome 148 1:53:34 Coed Team
22 Strongboomer.com 130 1:53:51 Coed Team
23 *Clancy Krueger 110 1:55:20 Ironwoman < 30
24 UCHOVU Juniors 133 1:57:07 All Male Team
25 The Pain Killers 153 1:57:35 Family Team
26 IFB's 146 1:58:21 Corporate
27 Kathy Jacques 139 1:59:17 Ironwoman 50+
28 Bill Henning 158 2:00:37 Ironman 60+
29 Richie's Raiders 108 2:01:10 Coed Team
30 Philip Brooks 159 2:02:35 Ironman 60+
31 Jack Kelly 143 2:03:12 Ironman 30+
32 Preston Lofgren 123 2:04:04 Ironman 30+
33 Chris Portal 103 2:05:03 Ironman 40+
34 Kevin Butler 117 2:05:17 Ironman 60+
35 Mark Githaiga 121 2:05:19 Ironman 30+
36 Monika Sharma 149 2:05:46 Ironwoman < 30
37 Sandy Neargarder 142 2:05:50 Ironwoman 50+
38 Alix Jeancharles 114 2:05:53 Ironman < 30

39 Keith Bockus 111 2:05:55 Ironman 60+
40 Dan Koenig 105 2:06:34 Ironman 30+
41 UCHOVU Red 131 2:07:29 All Male Team
42 Keeping It In The Family 119 2:08:38 Family Team
43 UCHOVU Purple 127 2:08:56 Coed Team
44 Skip Ciccarelli 137 2:10:05 Ironman 60+
45 UCHOVU Green 128 2:11:24 Coed Team
46 Allan Muriuki 116 2:11:40 Ironman 30+
47 Leo McDonough 161 2:12:25 Ironman 40+
48 Colin Nolan 109 2:13:22 Ironman < 30
49 UCHOVU Blue 129 2:14:42 Coed Team
50 Irene Piper 122 2:15:02 Ironwoman 30+
51 Gloria Croteau 141 2:15:38 Ironwoman 50+
52 Lance Hayes 144 2:17:19 Ironman 50+
53 Michael Roach 160 2:19:11 Ironman 50+
54 Bob Brickley 113 2:19:51 Ironman 60+
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55 Becky Acosta-Muller 101 2:22:11 Ironwoman 30+
56 Claire Derr 150 2:22:43 Ironwoman < 30
57 Oooops 134 2:26:11 Family Team
58 Sarah Warren 126 2:29:50 Ironwoman 40+
59 Maeve Ronan 136 2:30:30 Ironwoman < 30

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner

2017 DW Field Triathlon Winners by Division

Plc Team Name Team # Finish Division Name
1 Christopher Hickey 104 1:49:14 Ironman < 30
2 Alix Jeancharles 114 2:05:53 Ironman < 30
3 Colin Nolan 109 2:13:22 Ironman < 30
1 David Mwangi 118 1:48:47 Ironman 30+
2 Jack Kelly 143 2:03:12 Ironman 30+
3 Preston Lofgren 123 2:04:04 Ironman 30+
4 Mark Githaiga 121 2:05:19 Ironman 30+
5 Dan Koenig 105 2:06:34 Ironman 30+
6 Allan Muriuki 116 2:11:40 Ironman 30+
1 **David Gauthier 155 1:31:39 Ironman 40+
2 Ed Hofmeister 152 1:39:37 Ironman 40+
3 Scott Olivieri 106 1:44:24 Ironman 40+
4 David Beauchesne 140 1:46:41 Ironman 40+
5 Anthony Nganga 132 1:48:53 Ironman 40+
6 Chris Portal 103 2:05:03 Ironman 40+
7 Leo McDonough 161 2:12:25 Ironman 40+
1 Ted Coyle 164 1:38:58 Ironman 50+
2 Jordan Warshaw 154 1:44:32 Ironman 50+
3 Marc Abbott 163 1:46:04 Ironman 50+
4 Don Bonner 157 1:50:19 Ironman 50+
5 Igor Ioshpa 162 1:50:46 Ironman 50+
6 Lance Hayes 144 2:17:19 Ironman 50+
7 Michael Roach 160 2:19:11 Ironman 50+
1 Bill Henning 158 2:00:37 Ironman 60+
2 Philip Brooks 159 2:02:35 Ironman 60+
3 Kevin Butler 117 2:05:17 Ironman 60+
4 Keith Bockus 111 2:05:55 Ironman 60+
5 Skip Ciccarelli 137 2:10:05 Ironman 60+
6 Bob Brickley 113 2:19:51 Ironman 60+
1 *Clancy Krueger 110 1:55:20 Ironwoman < 30
2 Monika Sharma 149 2:05:46 Ironwoman < 30
3 Claire Derr 150 2:22:43 Ironwoman < 30
4 Maeve Ronan 136 2:30:30 Ironwoman < 30
1 Irene Piper 122 2:15:02 Ironwoman 30+
2 Becky Acosta-Muller 101 2:22:11 Ironwoman 30+
1 Sarah Warren 126 2:29:50 Ironwoman 40+
2 Kathy Jacques 139 1:59:17 Ironwoman 50+
3 Sandy Neargarder 142 2:05:50 Ironwoman 50+

4 Gloria Croteau 141 2:15:38 Ironwoman 50+
1 IFB's 146 1:58:21 Corporate
1 ***Team Butler-DeAngelis 120 1:35:35 All Male Team
2 Tazmanian Devils 135 1:36:18 All Male Team
3 Team Travis Cycle 165 1:48:10 All Male Team
4 UCHOVU Juniors 133 1:57:07 All Male Team
5 UCHOVU Red 131 2:07:29 All Male Team
1 Peddle, Paddle and Plod 156 1:41:06 Coed Team
2 The Flaming Pineapples of Death 115 1:46:28 Coed Team
3 Danina's Warriors 151 1:48:08 Coed Team
4 Team Awesome 148 1:53:34 Coed Team
5 Strongboomer.com 130 1:53:51 Coed Team
6 Richie's Raiders 108 2:01:10 Coed Team
7 UCHOVU Purple 127 2:08:56 Coed Team
8 UCHOVU Green 128 2:11:24 Coed Team
9 UCHOVU Blue 129 2:14:42 Coed Team
1 Dadson 145 1:41:21 Family Team
2 2 Fun Dudes 147 1:46:23 Family Team
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3 The Pain Killers 153 1:57:35 Family Team
4 Keeping It In The Family 119 2:08:38 Family Team
5 Oooops 134 2:26:11 Family Team

2017 DW Field Triathlon Overall Bike Split Results

Team Name Team # Bike Split Division Name
**David Gauthier 155 0:38:32 Ironman 40+
Team Travis Cycle 165 0:39:23 All Male Team
Danina's Warriors 151 0:39:51 Coed Team
Don Bonner 157 0:40:00 Ironman 50+
David Beauchesne 140 0:40:06 Ironman 40+
Peddle, Paddle and Plod 156 0:41:59 Coed Team
Dadson 145 0:42:02 Family Team
Ed Hofmeister 152 0:42:22 Ironman 40+
***Team Butler-DeAngelis 120 0:42:40 All Male Team
Marc Abbott 163 0:42:40 Ironman 50+
Tazmanian Devils 135 0:42:42 All Male Team
The Pain Killers 153 0:42:44 Family Team
Ted Coyle 164 0:42:46 Ironman 50+
Preston Lofgren 123 0:43:27 Ironman 30+
David Mwangi 118 0:43:29 Ironman 30+
Anthony Nganga 132 0:43:43 Ironman 40+
Leo McDonough 161 0:44:06 Ironman 40+
Christopher Hickey 104 0:44:20 Ironman < 30
Scott Olivieri 106 0:44:55 Ironman 40+
The Flaming Pineapples of Death 115 0:45:28 Coed Team
Jordan Warshaw 154 0:46:12 Ironman 50+
Bill Henning 158 0:46:24 Ironman 60+
2 Fun Dudes 147 0:46:32 Family Team
Igor Ioshpa 162 0:46:32 Ironman 50+
Kathy Jacques 139 0:46:50 Ironwoman 50+
UCHOVU Red 131 0:47:36 All Male Team
Sandy Neargarder 142 0:47:43 Ironwoman 50+
Keith Bockus 111 0:48:05 Ironman 60+
Team Awesome 148 0:48:08 Coed Team
Dan Koenig 105 0:48:51 Ironman 30+
Keeping It In The Family 119 0:49:15 Family Team
UCHOVU Juniors 133 0:49:34 All Male Team
IFB's 146 0:49:35 Corporate
Monika Sharma 149 0:49:47 Ironwoman < 30
*Clancy Krueger 110 0:49:56 Ironwoman < 30
Jack Kelly 143 0:50:04 Ironman 30+
Philip Brooks 159 0:50:16 Ironman 60+
Mark Githaiga 121 0:50:40 Ironman 30+

Chris Portal 103 0:50:42 Ironman 40+
Kevin Butler 117 0:50:49 Ironman 60+
UCHOVU Blue 129 0:52:15 Coed Team
Richie's Raiders 108 0:52:31 Coed Team
Lance Hayes 144 0:53:24 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Purple 127 0:54:09 Coed Team
Alix Jeancharles 114 0:54:22 Ironman < 30
Strongboomer.com 130 0:54:30 Coed Team
Gloria Croteau 141 0:55:10 Ironwoman 50+
Bob Brickley 113 0:55:31 Ironman 60+
Skip Ciccarelli 137 0:56:26 Ironman 60+
Michael Roach 160 0:56:50 Ironman 50+
Allan Muriuki 116 0:57:50 Ironman 30+
Colin Nolan 109 0:57:55 Ironman < 30
Claire Derr 150 1:00:25 Ironwoman < 30
Oooops 134 1:01:56 Family Team
Irene Piper 122 1:02:58 Ironwoman 30+
UCHOVU Green 128 1:03:47 Coed Team
Sarah Warren 126 1:06:52 Ironwoman 40+
Becky Acosta-Muller 101 1:07:16 Ironwoman 30+
Maeve Ronan 136 1:08:34 Ironwoman < 30
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2017 DW Field Triathlon Overall Boat Split Results

Team Name Team # Boat Split Division Name
Peddle, Paddle and Plod 156 0:22:55 Coed Team
2 Fun Dudes 147 0:24:04 Family Team
Tazmanian Devils 135 0:24:37 All Male Team
Strongboomer.com 130 0:24:48 Coed Team
**David Gauthier 155 0:25:28 Ironman 40+
***Team Butler-DeAngelis 120 0:26:17 All Male Team
Dadson 145 0:26:19 Family Team
Ed Hofmeister 152 0:26:23 Ironman 40+
Scott Olivieri 106 0:26:55 Ironman 40+
Igor Ioshpa 162 0:27:20 Ironman 50+
Skip Ciccarelli 137 0:27:55 Ironman 60+
Danina's Warriors 151 0:28:03 Coed Team
Jordan Warshaw 154 0:28:08 Ironman 50+
Team Awesome 148 0:28:20 Coed Team
UCHOVU Green 128 0:28:52 Coed Team
Ted Coyle 164 0:29:06 Ironman 50+
Marc Abbott 163 0:29:08 Ironman 50+
Keeping It In The Family 119 0:29:32 Family Team
The Flaming Pineapples of Death 115 0:29:34 Coed Team
David Beauchesne 140 0:30:08 Ironman 40+
Don Bonner 157 0:30:09 Ironman 50+
Irene Piper 122 0:30:33 Ironwoman 30+
Richie's Raiders 108 0:31:09 Coed Team
Anthony Nganga 132 0:31:14 Ironman 40+
Dan Koenig 105 0:31:30 Ironman 30+
Mark Githaiga 121 0:31:32 Ironman 30+
David Mwangi 118 0:31:38 Ironman 30+
Keith Bockus 111 0:32:05 Ironman 60+
Philip Brooks 159 0:32:15 Ironman 60+
UCHOVU Blue 129 0:32:29 Coed Team
Michael Roach 160 0:32:59 Ironman 50+
IFB's 146 0:33:12 Corporate
Chris Portal 103 0:34:03 Ironman 40+
Alix Jeancharles 114 0:34:13 Ironman < 30
Leo McDonough 161 0:34:23 Ironman 40+
Christopher Hickey 104 0:34:23 Ironman < 30
Becky Acosta-Muller 101 0:34:36 Ironwoman 30+
Maeve Ronan 136 0:34:40 Ironwoman < 30

UCHOVU Red 131 0:34:50 All Male Team
Bob Brickley 113 0:35:00 Ironman 60+
*Clancy Krueger 110 0:35:05 Ironwoman < 30
Allan Muriuki 116 0:35:27 Ironman 30+
Bill Henning 158 0:35:43 Ironman 60+
Oooops 134 0:35:46 Family Team
Kevin Butler 117 0:35:50 Ironman 60+
Monika Sharma 149 0:35:55 Ironwoman < 30
Kathy Jacques 139 0:36:16 Ironwoman 50+
Sarah Warren 126 0:36:19 Ironwoman 40+
Claire Derr 150 0:36:51 Ironwoman < 30
Sandy Neargarder 142 0:37:06 Ironwoman 50+
Colin Nolan 109 0:37:44 Ironman < 30
UCHOVU Juniors 133 0:37:50 All Male Team
Gloria Croteau 141 0:37:50 Ironwoman 50+
Jack Kelly 143 0:37:57 Ironman 30+
Lance Hayes 144 0:39:23 Ironman 50+
Team Travis Cycle 165 0:40:15 All Male Team
UCHOVU Purple 127 0:40:51 Coed Team
Preston Lofgren 123 0:42:16 Ironman 30+
The Pain Killers 153 0:49:56 Family Team

2017 DW Field Triathlon Overall Run Split Results

Team Name Team # Run Split Division Name
The Pain Killers 153 0:24:55 Family Team
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***Team Butler-DeAngelis 120 0:26:38 All Male Team
Ted Coyle 164 0:27:06 Ironman 50+
**David Gauthier 155 0:27:39 Ironman 40+
Team Travis Cycle 165 0:28:32 All Male Team
Tazmanian Devils 135 0:28:59 All Male Team
UCHOVU Juniors 133 0:29:43 All Male Team
Jordan Warshaw 154 0:30:12 Ironman 50+
*Clancy Krueger 110 0:30:19 Ironwoman < 30
Christopher Hickey 104 0:30:31 Ironman < 30
Ed Hofmeister 152 0:30:52 Ironman 40+
The Flaming Pineapples of Death 115 0:31:26 Coed Team
Scott Olivieri 106 0:32:34 Ironman 40+
Dadson 145 0:33:00 Family Team
David Mwangi 118 0:33:40 Ironman 30+
UCHOVU Purple 127 0:33:56 Coed Team
Anthony Nganga 132 0:33:56 Ironman 40+
Marc Abbott 163 0:34:16 Ironman 50+
Strongboomer.com 130 0:34:33 Coed Team
Jack Kelly 143 0:35:11 Ironman 30+
IFB's 146 0:35:34 Corporate
2 Fun Dudes 147 0:35:47 Family Team
Kathy Jacques 139 0:36:11 Ironwoman 50+
Peddle, Paddle and Plod 156 0:36:12 Coed Team
David Beauchesne 140 0:36:27 Ironman 40+
Igor Ioshpa 162 0:36:54 Ironman 50+
Team Awesome 148 0:37:06 Coed Team
Alix Jeancharles 114 0:37:18 Ironman < 30
Richie's Raiders 108 0:37:30 Coed Team
Colin Nolan 109 0:37:43 Ironman < 30
Preston Lofgren 123 0:38:21 Ironman 30+
Allan Muriuki 116 0:38:23 Ironman 30+
Bill Henning 158 0:38:30 Ironman 60+
Kevin Butler 117 0:38:38 Ironman 60+
UCHOVU Green 128 0:38:45 Coed Team
Philip Brooks 159 0:40:04 Ironman 60+
Monika Sharma 149 0:40:04 Ironwoman < 30
Don Bonner 157 0:40:10 Ironman 50+

Danina's Warriors 151 0:40:14 Coed Team
Chris Portal 103 0:40:18 Ironman 40+
Becky Acosta-Muller 101 0:40:19 Ironwoman 30+
Sandy Neargarder 142 0:41:01 Ironwoman 50+
Irene Piper 122 0:41:31 Ironwoman 30+
Gloria Croteau 141 0:42:38 Ironwoman 50+
Mark Githaiga 121 0:43:07 Ironman 30+
Lance Hayes 144 0:44:32 Ironman 50+
UCHOVU Red 131 0:45:03 All Male Team
Claire Derr 150 0:45:27 Ironwoman < 30
Skip Ciccarelli 137 0:45:44 Ironman 60+
Keith Bockus 111 0:45:45 Ironman 60+
Dan Koenig 105 0:46:13 Ironman 30+
Sarah Warren 126 0:46:39 Ironwoman 40+
Maeve Ronan 136 0:47:16 Ironwoman < 30
Oooops 134 0:48:29 Family Team
Bob Brickley 113 0:49:20 Ironman 60+
Michael Roach 160 0:49:22 Ironman 50+
Keeping It In The Family 119 0:49:51 Family Team
UCHOVU Blue 129 0:49:58 Coed Team
Leo McDonough 161 0:53:56 Ironman 40+

* Overall Female Winner

** Overall Male Winner

*** Overall Team Winner
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